
Page 1 to 33

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/078583-2025 

Contract

CP2698-25 GP Public Health Services

Devon County Council
Torbay Council

F03: Contract award notice

Notice identifier: 2025/S 000-078583
Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-05ec2b  
Published 1 December 2025, 3:34pm

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

Devon County Council

County Hall, Topsham Road,

Exeter,

EX24QD

Contact

Oliver Reed

Email

oliver.reed@devon.gov.uk

Country

United Kingdom

Region code

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/078583-2025
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/078583-2025
mailto:oliver.reed@devon.gov.uk


Page 2 to 33

UKK43 - Devon CC

Justification for not providing organisation identifier

Not on any register

Internet address(es)

Main address

https://www.devon.gov.uk

I.1) Name and addresses

Torbay Council

Town Hall Castle Circus

Torquay

TQ1 3DR

Email

commercial.services@torbay.gov.uk

Country

United Kingdom

Region code

UKK42 - Torbay

Justification for not providing organisation identifier

Not on any register

Internet address(es)

Main address

https://www.torbay.gov.uk/

https://www.devon.gov.uk
mailto:commercial.services@torbay.gov.uk
https://www.torbay.gov.uk/


Page 3 to 33

I.2) Information about joint procurement

The contract involves joint procurement

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Regional or local authority

I.5) Main activity

Health

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

CP2698-25 GP Public Health Services

II.1.2) Main CPV code

85100000 - Health services

II.1.3) Type of contract

Services

II.1.4) Short description

A contract to allow for General Practice to deliver public health services in Devon on
behalf of the Local Authority. 

The services are: NHS Health Checks, smoking cessation services, and substance use
service.

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

Value excluding VAT: £2,100,000



Page 4 to 33

II.2) Description

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKK43 - Devon CC

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

A contract to allow for General Practice to deliver public health services in Devon on
behalf of the Local Authority. 

The services are: NHS Health Checks, smoking cessation services, and substance use
service.

This is a Provider Selection Regime (PSR) confirmation of contract award notice. This
contract has been awarded under the Health Care Services (Provider Selection Regime)
Regulations 2023 following Direct Award Process B.

The contract commenced on 1st October 2025 and will expire 30th September 2028

There is an option to potentially extend the contract for a further 3 periods of 12 months. 

This is a new service with existing providers.

II.2.5) Award criteria

Quality criterion - Name: No realistic alternative provider / Patient Choice / Weighting: 100

Price - Weighting: 0 

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No



Page 5 to 33

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Award of a contract without prior publication of a call for competition in the cases listed
below

The procurement falls outside the scope of application of the regulations

Explanation:

This is a Provider Selection Regime (PSR) confirmation of contract award notice. This
contract has been awarded under the Health Care Services (Provider Selection Regime)
Regulations 2023. For the avoidance of doubt, the provisions of the Public Contracts
Regulations 2015 do not apply to this award.

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: Yes

Section V. Award of contract

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

1 October 2025

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 84 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: Yes

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Ashburton Surgery

Ashburton



Page 6 to 33

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKK43 - Devon CC

Public procurement organisation number (PPON)

PPLT-4992-QMDH

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Axminster Medical Practice

Axminster

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKK43 - Devon CC

Public Procurement Organisation Number (PPON)

PPNM-8584-MZLN

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Barnfield Hill Surgery

Exeter

Country



Page 7 to 33

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKK43 - Devon CC

Public procurement organisation number (PPON)

PCJL-5162-GLQX

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Barton Surgery

Dawlish

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKK43 - Devon CC

Public procurement organisation number (PPON)

PNXT-7724-VQBX

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Beacon Medical Group

Plymouth

Country

United Kingdom



Page 8 to 33

NUTS code

UKK43 - Devon CC

Public procurement organisation number (PPON)

PLPG-9321-JXVW

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Bideford Medical Centre

Bideford

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKK43 - Devon CC

Public procurement organisation number (PPON)

PLGZ-5717-JCZT

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Bovey Tracey and Chudleigh Practice

Bovey Tracey

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code



Page 9 to 33

UKK43 - Devon CC

Public procurement organisation number (PPON)

PWCH-1226-LDHZ

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Amicus Health Group

Tiverton

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKK43 - Devon CC

Public procurement organisation number (PPON)

PDMT-5329-LLHD

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Bow Medical Practice

Crediton

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKK43 - Devon CC



Page 10 to 33

Public procurement organisation number (PPON)

PRCG-8492-JVVP

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Bradworthy Surgery

Holsworthy

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKK43 - Devon CC

Public procurement organisation number (PPON)

PGXL-1748-BPZT

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Brannam Medical; Centre

Barnstaple

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKK43 - Devon CC

Public procurement organisation number (PPON



Page 11 to 33

PXHV-9946-QMBN

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Budleigh Salterton Medical Centre

Budleigh Salterton

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKK43 - Devon CC

Public procurement organisation number (PPON)

PZZZ-2798-XYPY

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Buckfastleigh Medical Centre

Buckfastleigh

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKK43 - Devon CC

Public procurement organisation number (PPON)

PYMW-3146-MVWJ



Page 12 to 33

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Caen Medical Centre

Braunton

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKK43 - Devon CC

Public procurement organisation number (PPON

PWTL-7521-PXDL

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Castle Place Practice

Tiverton

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKK43 - Devon CC

Public procurement organisation number (PPON)

PWVY-1317-BLYV

The contractor is an SME



Page 13 to 33

No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Chillington Health Centre

Kingsbridge

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKK43 - Devon CC

Public procurement organisation number (PPON)

PDXP-8742-CBNT

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Coleridge Medical Centre

Ottery St Mary

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKK43 - Devon CC

Public procurement organisation number (PPON)

PGTC-6988-LXHX

The contractor is an SME

Yes



Page 14 to 33

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Combe Coastal Practice

Ilfracombe

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKK43 - Devon CC

Public procurement organisation number (PPON)

PYYZ-4338-ZNBD

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Dartmouth Medical Practice

Dartmouth

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKK43 - Devon CC

Public procurement organisation number (PPON)

PBXP-9465-RGPW

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor



Page 15 to 33

Fremington Medical Centre

BARNSTAPLE

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKK43 - Devon CC

Public procurement organisation number (PPON)

PJCH-8854-DCBN

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Haldon House Surgery

Exmouth

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKK43 - Devon CC

Public procurement organisation number (PPON)

PXQP-9755-ZHQP

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Hill Barton Surgery



Page 16 to 33

Exeter

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKK43 - Devon CC

Public procurement organisation number (PPON)

PNHX-3369-QPXL

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Honiton Surgery

Honiton

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKK43 - Devon CC

Public procurement organisation number (PPON)

PLVN-7481-PMWH

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Ide Lane Surgery

Exeter



Page 17 to 33

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKK43 - Devon CC

Public procurement organisation number (PPON)

PTBZ-3878-TPBH

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Imperial Surgery

Exmouth

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKK43 - Devon CC

Public procurement organisation number (PPON)

PJLQ-3157-NLPM

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Isca Medical Practice

Exeter

Country



Page 18 to 33

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKK43 - Devon CC

Public procurement organisation number (PPON)

PRHR-3634-CZHJ

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Kingsteignton Medical Practice

Kingsteignton

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKK43 - Devon CC

Public procurement organisation number (PPON)

PHXR-3994-TWTD

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Leatside Surgery

Totnes

Country

United Kingdom



Page 19 to 33

NUTS code

UKK43 - Devon CC

Public procurement organisation number (PPON)

PJYD-3446-NTLX

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Litchdon Medical Centre

Barnstaple

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKK43 - Devon CC

Public procurement organisation number (PPON

PLMX-4894-ZRTL

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Mid Devon Medical Practice

Tiverton

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code



Page 20 to 33

UKK43 - Devon CC

Public procurement organisation number (PPON

PWBZ-8837-TTHR

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Mount Pleasant Health Centre

Exeter

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKK43 - Devon CC

Public procurement organisation number (PPON

PDMZ-3567-GRMX

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Northam Surgery

Bideford

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKK43 - Devon CC



Page 21 to 33

Public procurement organisation number (PPON)

PYWN-3859-PNWT

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Norton Brook Medical Centre

Kingsbridge

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKK43 - Devon CC

Public procurement organisation number (PPON

PZTY-2791-TWXL

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Okehampton Medical Centre

Okehampton

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKK43 - Devon CC

Public procurement organisation number (PPON)



Page 22 to 33

PYCP-1435-YRTP

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Pinhoe Surgery

Pinhoe

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKK43 - Devon CC

Public procurement organisation number (PPON)

PPXQ-5117-MVZV

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

QUEENS MEDICAL CENTRE LTD

Barnstaple

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKK43 - Devon CC

Public procurement organisation number (PPON

PDMT-9257-GJGG



Page 23 to 33

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Redfern Health Centre

Salcombe

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKK43 - Devon CC

Public procurement organisation number (PPON)

PGDD-4532-TVCV

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Sid Valley Practice

Sidmouth

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKK43 - Devon CC

Public procurement organisation number (PPON)

PCPY-6963-GWTZ

The contractor is an SME



Page 24 to 33

Yes

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

South Brent Health Centre

South Brent

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKK43 - Devon CC

Public procurement organisation number (PPON)

PPZY-9325-NRJG

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Southernhay House Surgery

Exeter

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKK43 - Devon CC

Public procurement organisation number (PPON)

PNBW-4827-TNYV

The contractor is an SME

Yes



Page 25 to 33

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

St Leonard's Practice

Exeter

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKK43 - Devon CC

Public procurement organisation number (PPON)

PRHJ-6221-PMMT

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

St Thomas Medical Group

Exeter

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKK43 - Devon CC

Public procurement organisation number (PPON)

PQWN-6497-DDNL

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor



Page 26 to 33

The Blackdown Practice

Cullompton

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKK43 - Devon CC

Public procurement organisation number (PPON)

PMMP-4426-MDXJ

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

The Foxhayes Practice

Exeter

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKK43 - Devon CC

Public procurement organisation number (PPON)

PRJV-9475-LWMJ

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

The Heavitree Practice



Page 27 to 33

Exeter

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKK43 - Devon CC

Public procurement organisation number (PPON)

PDXL-3584-YLPZ

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

The South Lawn Medical Practice

Exeter

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKK43 - Devon CC

Public procurement organisation number (PPON)

PVNH-4433-YJMW

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

The Whipton Surgery

Exeter



Page 28 to 33

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKK43 - Devon CC

Public procurement organisation number (PPON)

PHPD-9834-NNWY

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Torrington Health Centre

Torrington

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKK43 - Devon CC

Public procurement organisation number (PPON)

PQGW-7746-JBQD

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Townsend House Medical Centre

Seaton

Country



Page 29 to 33

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKK43 - Devon CC

Public procurement organisation number (PPON)

PNJR-4612-XMYZ

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

WALLINGBROOK HEALTH GROUP

CHULMLEIGH

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKK43 - Devon CC

Public procurement organisation number (PPON)

PRYM-6927-YGQX

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Wembury Surgery

Plymouth

Country

United Kingdom



Page 30 to 33

NUTS code

UKK43 - Devon CC

Public procurement organisation number (PPON)

PCRJ-3634-XHNW

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Wonford Green Surgery

Exeter

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKK43 - Devon CC

Public procurement organisation number (PPON)

PPNC-4376-WYCG

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Woodbury Surgery

Exeter

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code



Page 31 to 33

UKK43 - Devon CC

Public procurement organisation number (PPON)

PDTW-3381-HBND

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Wyndham House Surgery

Exeter

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKK43 - Devon CC

Public procurement organisation number (PPON)

PRWX-5381-CDTR

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Yelverton Surgery

Yelverton

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKK43 - Devon CC



Page 32 to 33

Public procurement organisation number (PPON)

PJDY-2911-LPJV

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Castle Gardens Surgery

Torrington

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKK43 - Devon CC

Public procurement organisation number (PPON)

PDTH-3719-WRWR

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Total value of the contract/lot: £2,100,000



Page 33 to 33

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.3) Additional information

This is a Provider Selection Regime (PSR) confirmation of contract award notice. This
contract has been awarded under the Health Care Services (Provider Selection Regime)
Regulations 2023. For the avoidance of doubt, the provisions of the Public Contracts
Regulations 2015 do not apply to this award.

Award decisions have been recommended by Devon County Council's Head of
Commissioning for Public Health and Communities. 

No conflicts of interest were declared.

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

Independent Patient Choice and Procurement Panel

London

Country

United Kingdom

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.2) Information about joint procurement
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots
	II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

	II.2) Description
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.3) Additional information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2026-03-11T18:31:05+0000
	TCPDF




